1
G6RL PCB Relay
Low-profile power relay with maximum
switching of 10 A
■ Low profile: 12.3 mm in height
■ Max. switching capacity: 2,500 VA (NO)
■ Dielectric strength: 5 kV
■ Clearance and creepage distance: 10 mm.
■ Models with high shock resistance (250 m/s2) are
available.
■ Models for P1 load (2 × 200 W lamps parallel to
ignition transformer) are available.
Applications:
Boilers, PLCs, I/O ports, timers, and temperature controllers
Ordering Information
Note: When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
■ Model Number Legend:
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form/Contact Construction
None: SPDT
A: SPST-NO
3. Enclosure Rating
None: Flux protection
4: Fully sealed
4. Special Function 1
SR: Shock resistance of 25 G
5. Contact material
None: AgNi
ASI: AgSnIn
6. Special Function 2
PL: P1 load (See note.)
7. Rated Coil Voltage
3, 5, 6, 12, 24, or 48
Note: Please refer to Endurance Under Real Load table on
page 5.
RoHS Compliant
Classification Enclosure rating Contact form Contact material
AgSnIn AgNi
Standard Flux protection SPST-NO G6RL-1A-ASI G6RL-1A
SPDT G6RL-1-ASI G6RL-1
Fully sealed SPST-NO G6RL-1A4-ASI ---
SPDT G6RL-14-ASI ---
P1 Load Flux protection SPST-NO G6RL-1A-ASI-PL ---
SPDT G6RL-1-ASI-PL ---
Shock resistance Flux protection SPST-NO --- ---
SPDT G6RL-1-SR-ASI ---
Fully sealed SPST-NO --- ---
SPDT G6RL-14-SR-ASI ---
Examples: G6RL-1A 12 VDC
Rated coil voltage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
G6RL-@@@-@-@-@   @VDC